1
For EMC
l Product Type l WLAN Antenna
l Notebook Model Number l T53S/ T53P/ T53PB
l Part No. / Yageo / RT / Combo l CAN4313 659 022501B
l Part No. / Yageo / MIMO / LB l CAN4313 659 032501B
Yageo (Taiwan) Ltd.
16, west 3rd Street, N.E.P.Z   Kaohsiung, 811 Taiwan, R.O.C

F. Family Code
 CAN43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 6 = High Frequency Material
S. Size/Series Code
 59 = 73*9.5*0.3 mm WWAN Main Antenna; 73*9.5*0.3 mm WL Combo
Antenna; 40*8.5*0.3 mm MIMO Antenna;
T. Tolerance/Cable
 02 = Cable 01:WWAN Main/LT: Blue; Cable 02:WL Combo: Black and
White; Cable 03:WL MIMO: Gray
A. Working Frequency
 250 = 2.45/5 GHz Dual Band
P. Packing
1B = 1000 pcs packing
31
7. Revision Control
Revision Date Content Remark
R01 Dec. 25, 2007 New Issued, Metal Antenna N/A.
R02 Jan. 09, 2008 Update description N/A
R03 Mar. 19, 2008 Remove Heat Shrinkage Tube N/A